### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as agent		107/18/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Services of America, Inc.		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Universal Building Maintenance, LLC		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Universal Protection Service, LP		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0958

3406268

ICH \$515.00

Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 650	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92715	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3106268	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE
Registration Number:	3116465	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE
Registration Number:	3294037	SITE-CONTROL
Registration Number:	3714573	U GREEN UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	3711567	U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	3839947	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3836794	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER
Registration Number:	3836788	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER
Registration Number:	3836790	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER
Registration Number:	3836789	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER
Registration Number:	4015222	PROGUARD BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE
Registration Number:	4124466	U BY UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	4124458	UCHECK
Serial Number:	85327127	PROGUARD BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE
Registration Number:	4113133	UVIEW BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY S
Registration Number:	3967862	ENSURE YOU'RE SECURE
Registration Number:	3746773	ATMOSPHERE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3842793	SMART GUARDS - SMART CHOICE
Registration Number:	2971368	СҮСОР
Registration Number:	3593918	СҮСОР

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0959

Address Line 2: Win	35 W Wacker Drive Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 4200 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	18103-402	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath	
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/	
Date:	07/22/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=universalservicesTMrelease#page1.tif source=universalservicesTMrelease#page2.tif source=universalservicesTMrelease#page3.tif source=universalservicesTMrelease#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0960

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 6, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") was executed by Universal Services of America, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>USA Inc.</u>"), Universal Building Maintenance, LLC, a California limited liability company ("<u>UBM</u>"), Universal Protection Security Systems, LP, a California limited partnership ("<u>UPSS</u>"), and Universal Protection Service, LP, a California limited partnership ("<u>UPS</u>", and, together with USA Inc., UBM and UPSS, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), covering the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses more fully described on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Grantors have requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party hereby releases its all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Secured Party by Grantors pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

This agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws (as opposed to conflicts of law provisions) of the State of California.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this 18 day of July, 2013.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: <u>Mayvil Zuthaus</u> Name: Marjorie Zethraus Title: Vice President

## Schedule 1

No.	Mark	Owner or Applicant	Registration or Serial No.	Registration or Filing Date
1	Universal Protection Service	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 3,106,268	1/20/06
2	Universal Protection Service	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 3,116,465	7/18/06
3	Site-Control	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 3,294,037	9/18/07
4	U Green Universal Building Maintenance	Universal Building Maintenance, LLC, a California limited liability company	Reg. 3,714,573	11/24/09
5	Universal Building Maintenance	Universal Building Maintenance, LLC, a California limited liability company	Reg. 3,711,567	11/17/09
6	Universal Protection Security Systems	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP	Reg. 3,839,947	8/31/10
7	Universal Services of America	Universal Services of America, Inc., a California corporation	Reg. 3,836,794	8/24/10
8	Universal Services of America	Universal Services of America, Inc., a California corporation	Reg. 3,836,788	8/24/10
9	Universal Services of America	Universal Services of America, Inc., a California corporation	Reg. 3,836,790	8/24/10
10	Universal Services of America	Universal Services of America, Inc., a California corporation	Reg. 3,836,789	8/24/10
11	ProGuard by Universal Protection Service	Universal Protection Service, LP	Reg. 4,015,222	8/23/11
12	UCheck	Universal Building Maintenance, LLC, a California limited liability company	Reg. 4,124,466	4/10/12
13	UCheck	Universal Building Maintenance, LLC, a California limited liability company	Reg. 4,124,458	4/10/12

CHI:2757803.1Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0963

14	ProGuard by Universal	Universal Protection	Serial No.	5/23/11
	Protection Service	Service, LP	85,327,127	
15	UView	Universal Protection	Reg. 4,113,133	5/13/12
	·	Security Systems, LP		
16	Ensure You're Secure	Universal Protection	Reg. 3,967,862	5/24/11
		Service, LP		
17	Atmosphere Management	Universal Protection	Reg. 3,746,773	2/29/10
		Service, LP	:	
18	Smart Guards – Smart	Universal Protection	Reg. 3,842,793	8/31/10
	Choices	Service, LP	1.	
19	CyCop – words only	Universal Protection	Reg. 2,971,368	7/19/05
	·	Service, LP		
20	CyCop – with logo	Universal Protection	Reg. 3,593,918	3/24/09
		Service, LP		

 $CHI: 2757803.1 \\ \textbf{Error! Unknown document property name.}$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0964

**RECORDED: 07/22/2013**